



UTE AVENUE SEWER RECONSTRUCTION
BID #2018-629

BID DATE: OCTOBER 16, 2017 3:30PM
 TENTATIVE AWARD DATE: OCTOBER 24, 2017

RECOMMENDED AWARD: TRC CONSTRUCTION

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	ENGINEER ESTIMATE		ADAME CONSTRUCTION		DESERT UTILITY & PAVING	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL
1	Sawcut and Remove Existing Pavement	SY	788	\$ 15.00	\$ 11,820.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 12,608.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 7,092.00
2	Base Course	SY	788	\$ 16.00	\$ 12,608.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 14,184.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 16,548.00
3	HMA SPIII	SY	788	\$ 28.00	\$ 22,064.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 52,796.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 22,852.00
4	Install City Provided 8" Sewer Line	LF	1153	\$ 10.00	\$ 11,530.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 17,295.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 2,882.50
5	4" Sewer Service Line	LF	48	\$ 20.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 360.00
6	Trenching and Backfill	LF	1201	\$ 12.00	\$ 14,412.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 24,020.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 37,231.00
7	4' Dia Type A Manhole with Collar	EA	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 7,100.00	\$ 7,100.00
8	4' Dia Type B Manhole with Collar	EA	5	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
9	4 " Sewer Service Tap Saddle	EA	14	\$ 300.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 23,800.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 7,000.00
10	Remove or Abandon Manhole	EA	7	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 9,625.00
11	Pumping Sewage	LS	1	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
12	Construction Staking by Contractor	LS	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 4,250.00
13	Traffic Control	LS	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
				ESTIMATE TOTAL	\$ 107,094.00	BID:	\$ 206,403.00	BID:	\$ 162,940.50
				Total Comparison including 5% NM State Preference		\$	196,082.85	\$	154,793.48
				Total Comparison including 10% (Maximum) Resident Veteran Preference					

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	KAVE CONSTRUCTION		TLC PLUMBING		TRC CONSTRUCTION	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL
1	Sawcut and Remove Existing Pavement	SY	788	\$ 18.75	\$ 14,775.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,940.00	\$ 4.67	\$ 3,679.96
2	Base Course	SY	788	\$ 15.00	\$ 11,820.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 12,608.00	\$ 12.12	\$ 9,550.56
3	HMA SPIII	SY	788	\$ 66.00	\$ 52,008.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 26,792.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 30,732.00
4	Install City Provided 8" Sewer Line	LF	1153	\$ 25.00	\$ 28,825.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 8,071.00	\$ 27.75	\$ 31,995.75
5	4" Sewer Service Line	LF	48	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 336.00	\$ 81.70	\$ 3,921.60
6	Trenching and Backfill	LF	1201	\$ 49.53	\$ 59,485.53	\$ 37.00	\$ 44,437.00	\$ 15.50	\$ 18,615.50
7	4' Dia Type A Manhole with Collar	EA	1	\$ 5,002.47	\$ 5,002.47	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,634.00	\$ 4,634.00
8	4' Dia Type B Manhole with Collar	EA	5	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 24,750.00
9	4 " Sewer Service Tap Saddle	EA	14	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 490.00	\$ 6,860.00
10	Remove or Abandon Manhole	EA	7	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 23,800.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 570.00	\$ 3,990.00
11	Pumping Sewage	LS	1	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,245.00	\$ 5,245.00
12	Construction Staking by Contractor	LS	1	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,975.00	\$ 3,975.00
13	Traffic Control	LS	1	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00
				BID:	\$ 271,116.00	BID:	\$ 155,484.00	BID:	\$ 149,199.37
				Total Comparison including 5% NM State Preference		\$	257,560.20	\$	147,709.80
				Total Comparison including 10% (Maximum) Resident Veteran Preference					